Notice of Public Hearing **Charter Township of Canton**

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Program Year (PY) 2016 Action Plan and PY 2016-2020 Consolidated Plan

The Charter Township of Canton is developing its Annual Action Plan for Program Year (PY) 2016 from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017 and its 2016-2020 Consolidated Plan for Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds at \$310,524.00

The Finance Department encourages all parties to participate at a PUBLIC HEARING on Wednesday, April 13, 2016, at 1:00 P.M. at the Canton Administration Building - Meeting Room D, 1150 Canton Center S, Canton, Michigan. Otherwise all communications should be addressed in writing to the Financial Analyst, Canton Township- Finance Department, Mike

Sheppard, 1150 Canton Center S, Canton, Michigan, 48188.

Canton will provide technical assistance to citizens and groups representative of persons of low and moderate income that request such assistance in developing funding request proposals and in the review of program activities and program performance. In addition, Canton will make adequate provisions to assist non-English speaking residents in interpreting program opportunities

and provisions on a case-by-case basis, as well as provide auxiliary aides and services for individuals with disabilities. Requests for special accommodations must contact Mike Sheppard at (734) 394-5225, e-mail mike.sheppard@canton-mi.org_or in writing to the Finance Department, 1150 Canton Center S., Canton MI 48188 ATTN: Action Plan/Consolidated Plan Public

Hearing. Requests for special accommodations must be made with reasonable advance notice.

Mike Sheppard Financial Analyst Finance Department

March 31, 2016

Publish:

EC033116-1303 2.5 x 2.49